vacates the property immediately after completing the activity or service that required their 
presence at the property. 

310.5.  Residence Restrictions 
310.5-1.  Prohibited Location of Residence. No sex offender shall establish a permanent residence 
or temporary residence within two thousand five hundred (2,500) feet of any prohibited locations 
identified in section 310.4-1 of this law. 
310.5-2.  Measurement of Distance.  For purposes of determining the minimum distance of 
separation required for the permanent residence or temporary residence of a sex offender, the